regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish 
to inform that the Debenture Issue and Allotment Committee of Muthoot Microfin Limited in its 
meeting held on December 16, 2025, has allotted of the first tranche consisting of up to 15,000 (Fifteen 
Thousand) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Taxable non-convertible debentures each having a face 
value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to Rs. 
150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores only) in two series with the: (a) first series 
consisting of up to 7500 (seven thousand five hundred) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Taxable 
non-convertible debentures each having a face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) of the 
aggregate nominal value of up to Rs, 75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Crores) each (“Series I 
Debentures”); and (b) second series consisting of up to 7500 (seven thousand five hundred) Secured, 
Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Taxable non-convertible debentures each having a face value of Rs. 
1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to Rs, 75,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Seventy Five Crores) each (“Series II Debentures”)on private placement basis.  

The said allotment is within the limits approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting dated May 
8, 2025.  

The relevant detail of the allotment is given as Annexure I. 

Kindly take the same on record.

[...]

2 Type of issuance (further public offering, rights issue, 
depository receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Private Placement 

3 Total number of securities allotted; First tranche consisting of up to 
15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) Secured, 
Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Taxable 
non-convertible debentures each 
having a face value of Rs. 
1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) 
of the aggregate nominal value of up 
to Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Fifty Crores only) in 
two series with the: (a) first series 
consisting of up to 7500 (seven 
thousand five hundred) Secured, 
Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Taxable 
non-convertible debentures each 
having a face value of Rs. 
1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) 
of the aggregate nominal value of up 
to Rs, 75,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Seventy Five Crores) each (“Series 
I Debentures”); and (b) second 
series consisting of up to 7500 
(seven thousand five hundred) 
Secured, Rated, Listed, 
Redeemable, Taxable non-
convertible debentures each having 
a face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh only) of the 
aggregate nominal value of up to 
Rs, 75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy 
Five Crores) each (“Series II 
Debentures”) 

4 Whether proposed to be listed? If yes, name of the 
stock exchange(s); 

Yes 
BSE Limited 

5 Tenure of the instrument - date of allotment and date 
of maturity; 

Series I 
24 months. 

December 16, 2025 (Date of